© 2011 SST Sensing Ltd                              1                                                       www.sstsensing.com
DS0032 rev11
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The liquid level sensor provides single point liquid detection
via a TTL compatible push pull output.
An infra-red LED and phototransistor accurately positioned at
the base of the sensing tip ensure good optical coupling
between the two when the sensor is in air. When the sensing

© 2011 SST Sensing Ltd                              3                                                       www.sstsensing.com
DS0032 rev11
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
2 = 200 and 210 SH Series
6 = 600 and 610 SH Series  7 = 700 and 710 SH Series
L L X X X S 0 D 3 H
Housing Style
0  = -25°C to +80°C
1  = -40°C to +125°C
Operating Temperature
C = Polysulphone
T = Trogamid
Housing Material
SENSOR MOUNTED FROM OUTSIDE VESSEL
L L X 5 X 0 D 3
0  = -25°C to +80°C
1  = -40°C to +125°C
Operating Temperature
C = Polysulphone
T = Trogamid
Housing Material
SENSOR MOUNTED FROM INSIDE VESSEL
X
Blank = Output high in air
L = Output low in air
P = PWM output
Output Polarity
X
L = Output low in air
H = Output high in air
P = PWM output
Output Polarity
© 2011 SST Sensing Ltd                              4                                                       www.sstsensing.com
DS0032 rev11
General Note: SST Sensing Ltd reserves the right to make changes in product specifications without notice or
liability. All information is subject to SST’s own data and considered accurate at time of going to print.
PWM output option overview.
Both the Optomax series and the Industrial variant of SST’s liquid level sensors have the option to  output a pulse
width modulated (PWM) signal rather than a straightforward digital output. The sensors will output a PWM with a